


It is further submitted that Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 has on 27.8.2014 filed an application for Revocation of grant of special leave. The same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 18560 of 2014. The copy of the same has been included with the Paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 has on 27.8.2014 filed an application for vacating order dated 1.5.2013 granting stay of Criminal proceeding before the Trial Court. The same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 18561 of 2014. The copy of the same has been included with the paper books.

The Applications above mentioned in the matter are, therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th September, 2014.

Copy to: ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1. Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Advocate
 2. Mt. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.
 3. Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate.
- 

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rs