

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP.NO.18560 & 18561/2014 Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for revocation and stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.K.Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Shri Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the respondents, call the matter on 17th October, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar