

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and revocation and stay and vacating stay and office report)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 1388/2013
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1389/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Respondent-in-person, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No.1392/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the additional documents have yet to be filed by the ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.13

At the time of call, ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 2

16:54:14 IST
Reason:

submits that he does not wish to file additional documents.

....2/

-2-

Matter is in complete category.
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

Crl.A. No. 1388/2013

Service is complete in respect of both the matters.
Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent in both the matters has sought for time to file additional

documents. Three weeks time is granted to file the same.
List again on 19.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar