

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and revocation and vacating stay and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1377/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1382/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1383/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1384/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1385/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1386-1387/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1388/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1389/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1390/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.04.23

11:15:05 IST

Crl.A. No. 1391/2013

Reason:

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1393/2013

2

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1394/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1395/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1396/2013
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1397/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1398/2013
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1399/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1400/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1401/2013
(With Office Report for Direction)

Cr1.A. No. 1402/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1403/2013
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1404/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1405/2013
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 1406/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2610/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6834/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6835/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6837/2013

3

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10050-10051/2013
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 234/2014
(With Office Report)

Cr1.A. No. 388/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1399/2014
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1451/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2970/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4709/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 5678/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6391/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6691-6692/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2939/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2977/2014
(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1375-1376/2013
(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 9652-9653/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for early hearing and appln.(s) for early hearing and Office Report)

4

SLP(Crl) No. 7607/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6372/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8488/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8492/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 8487/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwlia, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Deewan, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Lovely Kumari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

5

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. Vibha D. Makhiya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Prashanth Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar