

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 14461/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.P.Vishwanath Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rohit Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2

Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr.Nitin, R., Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

State

Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.09.14
14:24:16 IST

We now request the High Court to dispose of the Writ

Reason:

Petition before it as expeditiously as possible.

2

We direct both the petitioner as well as Complainant to
co-operate with the High Court for disposal of the Writ
Petition without seeking unnecessary adjournments.We direct the Registry to send back the records
forthwith.The interim order(s) granted by this Court will enure to
the benefit of the petitioner till the matter is decided by the
High Court one way or the other.

The question of law that is raised referred to by a two

Judge Bench of this Court shall be decided by a Bench of three learned Judges of this Court on 27th October, 2015.

List the matter on 27th October, 2015 at the top of the list.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar