

ITEM NO.306

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to appear and argue
in person and revocation and vacating stay and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1377/2013

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1382/2013

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1383/2013

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1384/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1385/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1386-1387/2013

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1388/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1389/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Crl.A. No. 1390/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Crl.A. No. 1391/2013

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Signature Not Verified

Crl.A. No. 1393/2013

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.23

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

13:08:52 IST

Reason:

Crl.A. No. 1394/2013

(With Office Report)

2

Crl.A. No. 1395/2013

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1396/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1397/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1398/2013
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1399/2013
(With appln(s) for impleadment and stay and vacation of ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1400/2013
(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1401/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report for Direction)

Crl.A. No. 1402/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1403/2013
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1404/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1405/2013
(With appln.(s) for vacating interim order and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1406/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2610/2013
(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6834/2013
(With appln(s) for stay and vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6835/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 6837/2013
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 10050-10051/2013
(With appln(s) for early hearing and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 234/2014
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 388/2014
(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1399/2014
(With appln(s) for correction and stay and vacating stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 1451/2014
(With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2508/2014
(With Office Report)

Mr. Darpan Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Verma,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Sr.Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Yashank Andhyaru,Sr.Adv. (Not present)

5

Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmed Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Pataraja,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kr. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 5th August, 2016, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER