

0,1

ITEM NO.304-MM

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1377/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1382/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1383/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1384/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1385/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1386-1387/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1388/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1389/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1390/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1391/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1393/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1394/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1395/2013

2

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1396/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1397/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1398/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1399/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1400/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1401/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report for Direction)

CrI.A. No. 1402/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1403/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1404/2013

(Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1405/2013

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim order and Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1406/2013

(Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 2610/2013

(Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 6834/2013

(Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 6835/2013

(Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 6837/2013

(Office Report)

SLP(CrI) No. 10050-10051/2013

(Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 234/2014  
(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

3

Crl.A. No. 388/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 1399/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 1451/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2508/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2970/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 4709/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 5678/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 6391/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 6691-6692/2014  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2939/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2977/2014  
(Office Report)  
Crl.A. No. 1375-1376/2013  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 9652-9653/2013  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 6372/2014  
(Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 2507/2014  
(Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

4

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Adit Pujari, Adv.  
Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Arunab Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Anuparna Bardoli, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
Mr. Haresh Ahmad M, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Hifzur Rehman, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Bhullar, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Sajjan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Bhullar, Adv.

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Uma Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

5

Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashank Andhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Singh Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Jisha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that in these batch of matters, the submissions are likely to extend over two to three full working days more. We, therefore, deem it appropriate to hear these matters at a stretch.

6

In view of the fact that the trial of the criminal cases in some of these matters has been stayed by various orders of this Court, we direct that these matters be listed on 6 th , 7 th

and 8 th  
September, 2016 after obtaining  
appropriate orders from Hon&#39;ble the Chief Justice of India.  
SLP(C) No. 9652-9653/2013  
List the matters on Friday, the 12 th  
August, 2016 for  
consideration of application of stay.  
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER