

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1383/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1377/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1382/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1394/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. Nos. 1375-1376/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1393/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. Nos. 1386-1387/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1385/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1406/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1396/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1395/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1391/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1389/2013 (II-B)
 CrI.A. No. 1388/2013 (II-B)
 CrI.A. No. 1398/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1397/2013 (II-C)
 SLP(CRL.) NO. 2610/2013(II-B)
 CrI.A. No. 1390/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1399/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1402/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1400/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1401/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1404/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1403/2013 (II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 1405/2013 (II-C)
 SLP(CRL.) NO. 6835/2013(II-C)
 SLP(CRL.) NO. 6834/2013(II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 17361/2013)
 SLP(CRL.) NO. 6837/2013(II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 388/2014 (II-C)
 SLP(CRL.) NOS.10050-10051/2013(II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 25616/2013)
 SLP(CRL.) NOS.9652-9653/2013(II-C)
 CrI.A. No. 234/2014 (II-C)
 SLP(CRL.) NO. 5678/2014(II-C)
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 6612/2014
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 6614/2014)
 SLP(CrI) No. 1451/2014 (II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3939/2014)
 SLP(CrI) No. 1399/2014 (II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3856/2014)

SLP (CRL.) NO. 2508/2014 (II-C)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 2970/2014 (II-C)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 2507/2014 (II-C)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 2939/2014 (II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7575/2014
 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 21893/2014)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 2977/2014 (II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7659/2014 FOR STAY APPLICATION
 ON IA 10490/2014 FOR ON IA 20464/2014)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 4709/2014 (II-C)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 6372/2014 (II-C)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 6391/2014 (II-C)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16632/2014)
 SLP (CRL.) NO. 6691-6692/2014 (II-C)

Date : 08-08-2017 These appeals/petitions were called on for
 hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
 HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Farah Fatemah, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thgakur, Adv.
 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
 Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.

In Crl.A. No. Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
 1401/2013 Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
 for Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

In Crl. A.No. Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
 1377/2013 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
 for Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

In Crl.A.No. Mr. Bhavtosh Sharma, Adv.
 1383/2013 Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs. Mridula Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harsh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Amit Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Upasanu Shukla, Adv.
for Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)
(CBI/IOI)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V.V. Pattabhi, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
for Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

for NCT of Delhi

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram, Das, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu S. Jain, Adv.
for Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the appellants/petitioners state, that they need further time to enable them to prepare the case and to advance submissions before this Court.

Post for hearing on 29.08.2017, before a three Judge Bench.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR