

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1383/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1377/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1382/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1394/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1384/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. Nos.1375-1376/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1393/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1386-1387/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1385/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1406/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1396/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1395/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1391/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1389/2013 (II-B)
Crl.A. No. 1388/2013 (II-B)
Crl.A. No. 1398/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1397/2013 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) No. 2610/2013 (II-B)
Crl.A. No. 1390/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1399/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1402/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1400/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1401/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1404/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1403/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 1405/2013 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) No.6835/2013 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) No. 6834/2013 (II-C)-(With appln. for stay)
SLP(Crl) No. 6837/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 388/2014 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) Nos.10050-10051/2013 (II-C)-(With appln. for stay)
SLP(Crl) No. 9652-9653/2013 (II-C)
Crl.A. No. 234/2014 (II-C)
SLP(Crl) No. 5678/2014 (II-C)-(With appln.(s) for filing and
refiling SLP)

SLP (Cr1) No. 1451/2014 (II-C) - (With appln. for stay)
SLP (Cr1) No. 1399/2014 (II-C) - (With appln. for stay)
SLP (Cr1) No. 2508/2014 (II-C)
SLP (Cr1) No. 2970/2014 (II-C)
SLP (Cr1) No. 2507/2014 (II-C)
SLP (Cr1) No. 2939/2014 (II-C) - (With appln.(s) for stay and
for vacating stay)
SLP (Cr1) No. 2977/2014 (II-C) - (With appln.(s) for stay and
for vacating stay)
SLP (Cr1) No. 4709/2014 (II-C)
SLP (Cr1) No. 6372/2014 (II-C)
SLP (Cr1) No. 6391/2014 (II-C) - (With appln. for stay)
SLP (Cr1) No. 6691-6692/2014 (II-C)

Date : 29-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

 Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Adv.
 Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

 Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sagar Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Suesh Sharma, Adv.
 For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Bhat, Adv.

 Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
CBI Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

NCT Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Bhanoo Sood, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is stated by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General of India, that the matters are directed to be heard by a Bench of three learned Judges.

2. Since the present combination is sitting only for today, it is not possible to hear these cases and conclude the hearing today itself.

3. The Registry to place the papers before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting a Bench of three learned Judges to hear these matters.

4. Learned Solicitor General states that there is an urgency in these matters, because a large number of trials are stayed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer