

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s).1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES])

WITH

Cr1.A.No.1396/2013 (II-C)SLP (Cr1) No.1451/2014 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3939/2014)SLP (Cr1) No.1399/2014 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3856/2014)Cr1.A.No.1395/2013 (II-C)Cr1.A.No.1391/2013 (II-C)Cr1.A.No.1389/2013 (II-B)Cr1.A.No.1388/2013 (II-B)SLP (Cr1) No.2508/2014 (II-C)SLP (Cr1) No.2970/2014 (II-C)SLP (Cr1) No.2507/2014 (II-C)Cr1.A.No.1398/2013 (II-C)Cr1.A.No.1397/2013 (II-C)Cr1.A.No.1393/2013 (II-C)SLP (Cr1) No.2610/2013 (II-B)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 6595/2013)

SLP (Cr1) No.2939/2014 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7575/2014
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 21893/2014)

SLP(Cr1) No.2977/2014 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7659/2014
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 10490/2014
FOR ON IA 20464/2014)

Cr1.A.No.1390/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1399/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1402/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1400/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1401/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1404/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1403/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1405/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.4709/2014 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1383/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1377/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1382/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.6835/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.6834/2013 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 17361/2013)

Cr1.A.No.1394/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.6837/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.6372/2014 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.6391/2014 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16632/2014)

Cr1.A.No.1384/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1375-1376/2013 (II-C)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 22959/2014 to be listed only)

SLP (Cr1) No.6691-6692/2014 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1386-1387/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.388/2014 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.10050-10051/2013 (II-C)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 25616/2013)

SLP (Cr1) No.9652-9653/2013 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.234/2014 (II-C)

Cr1.A.No.1385/2013 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.5678/2014 (II-C)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 6612/2014
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 6614/2014)

Cr1.A.No.1406/2013 (II-C)

Date : 13-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.H.S.Bhullar, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Iti Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms.Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr.Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr.Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr.Anupam Lal Das, AOR

Mr.Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr.Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr.Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms.Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr.Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr.Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr.Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr.Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr.Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

(For CBI) Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
 Msr.Vibha Makhija, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
 Ms.Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr.V.V.Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
 Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.

(Delhi Govt.) Ms.Vibha Makhija, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

(State of Karnataka) Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr.Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
 Mr.Md Afzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.
 Mr.P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms.Pruna Mehta, AOR

Mr.Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr.Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No time left to hear these matters.

List the matters on 10th January, 2018, as prayed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master