

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Criminal Appeal No(s).1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.  
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)Nos.9652-9653/2013 (II-C)  
(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)/Applicant(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Arif Siddiquee, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Sumit Teterval, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 15.2.2018.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Madhu Narula)  
Branch Officer