

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1392/2013

D.K. SHIVKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9652-9653/2013 (II-C)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 46267/2017)

Date : 15-02-2018 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 46267/2017 in SLP(Cr1.) Nos. 9652-
9653/2013

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 5.3.2018 before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar